16 V Quad
Operational Amplifier
 ADD8704
FEATURES
Single-supply operation: 4.5 V to 16.5 V
Upper/lower buffers swing to VDD/GND
Continuous output current: 35 mA
VCOM peak output current: 250 mA

Figure 39. 16-Terminal Leadless Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] (CP)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADD8704ARU –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink SOIC RU-14
ADD8704ARU-REEL –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink SOIC RU-14
ADD8704ARUZ1 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink SOIC RU-14
ADD8704ARUZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink SOIC RU-14
ADD8704ACPZ-R21 –40°C to +85°C 16-Terminal Leadless Frame Chip Scale CP-16
ADD8704ACPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +85°C 16-Terminal Leadless Frame Chip Scale CP-16
1 Z = Pb-free part.
 ADD8704
NOTES
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16